
 
TERM 3 KEY EVENTS OVERVIEW FOR PARENTS - JUNIOR SCHOOL (2025) 
Correct as at 23/06/2025 
Please note there may be changes made to the following information. We will notify parents of these via the Link Newsletter. 

   
 

 

Week DATE EVENT NOTES 
1A Wednesday 23 July  Term 2 commences 

Afternoon winter training resumes (2.50pm-4pm) 23/7 - 5/8 

Winter Sport Round 8 

Thursday 24 July Y1 & New Parent Engagement Session - How to read your son's 
report 

Friday 25 July Friday afternoon winter sport commences (1.30pm-3pm) 
IPSHA Debating @ Ascham 

2B Monday 28 July Y4 Excursion: Coal Loader (Sustainability) all day 

Winter Sport Round 9 
 
Working Bee for JS 
production Sunday 10-2 

Tuesday 29 July Y6 Portrait Photo Day for Y6 Yearbook 

Wednesday 30 July K-Y6 Founders' Day Service 12-1pm 

Thursday 31 July Kindergarten Celebrating 100 days of school 

Friday 1 August Prayer Morning (7.30am-8.45am approx.) 

3A Wednesday 6 August Music and Specialty Groups Photos 

Winter Sport Round 10 

Thursday 7 August Y3-Y6 CETOP Day 

Friday 8 August K-Y2 CETOP Day 

4B Monday 11 August CETOP Nepal Trip Info Night 
No after school training this week 

No Saturday Sport 

Tuesday 12 August Waitmate Parent Information Session (8:30am)  

Thursday 14 August Y5 Drama Excursion: Old Man with Wings  
Y3 Science Excursion to Senior School 

Friday 15 August Music Morning Concert  
Sport Photos (winter & summer) 
JS House Football (1.30pm-3pm) 

5A Monday 18 August Children’s Book Week: Book an Adventure! 
No after school training this week 

No Saturday Sport 

Wednesday 20 August K-Y6 Children’s Book Week Assembly 12-1 (incl Spelling Bee) 

Thursday 21 August YK/Y1 Books at Bedtime 5.30pm-6.30pm 
Music Soiree 6pm-7pm 

Friday 22 August Book Week Parade + House/Grade Activity 8:30am-10am 
IPSHA Debating @ Cranbrook                                               

6B Monday 25 August Y2 & Y4 AAS Assessment 
Y2 PYP Learning Showcase - Arcade Games 2pm 
Y6 Transition to Y7 - Welcome to SS Intro (1.30-3pm, Y6 Piazza) 
Parent Survival Guide to Y7 (JS Gym, 5.30-6.30pm) 

No Saturday Sport 

Tuesday 26 August Y2 & Y4 AAS Assessment 

Wednesday 27 August Y6 Excursion to Senior School - visit MYP Personal Project 9am 

Thursday 28 August JS Music Eisteddfod (1pm-5pm) 

Friday 29 August Music Morning Concert (8am-8:30am) 

7A Monday 1 September Before & after school summer sport training begins 30/8-22/11 
(3:10pm-4:10pm) 

No Saturday Sport 
 
JS Production - Full Dress 
Rehearsal on Saturday 

Tuesday 2 September Y6 AAS Placement + Ravens Test 

Wednesday 3 September Head of Cranbrook, Dr Johnstone’s Commissioning Service 
Indigenous Literacy Day Fundraiser (CSC) 

Friday 5 September JS Fathers' Day Activities 7:45am 

8B Monday 8 September Y1 Taronga Zoo Excursion (8.45am-2.30pm)  
Kindy Drama Excursion: Stories from the Reef  

No Saturday Sport 

Wednesday 10 September JS Production - Opening Night 

Thursday 11 September Y3 Excursion to Maritime Museum (all day) 
JS Production - Second Night 

Friday 12 September Prayer Morning (7.30am-8.45am approx.)  
K-Y6 Farewell Assembly Y12 (11:30am-1pm, Voices to sing) 
IPSHA Debating Gala Day (St Ignatius Riverview) 
JS Production - Closing Night  

9A Tuesday 16 September K-5 Student Led Conference (16-18/9) 

No Saturday Sport 

Thursday 18 September Y6 Exhibition Evening 5:30pm - 7pm 

Friday 19 September Term 3 Ends 


